CITY OF COLUMBIA

DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS
1800 MAIN STREET, 2" FLOOR, COLUMBIA, SC 29201
OFFICE: 803-545-3470 FAX: 803-758-1013
procurement@columbiasc.gov

We Are Columbia

March 11, 2021

PROJECT: RFQu006-20-21-KDD Olympia Fire Station Replacement

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Note: The sign-in sheet for the Non-Mandatory Pre-proposal meeting held on March 3, 2021 is attached.

As noted during the Non-Mandatory Pre-proposal meeting, the link for the CDBG-MIT Action Plan
can be found at https://mit.columbiasc.gov/cdbg-mit-action-plan/

Updated Location Maps/Drawings are attached with this addendum.

Clarification: The solicitation incorrectly states in the first paragraph under Section VII Mandatory

Response Requirements and Submittal Format “All responses must be submitted to
eBidcolumbiasc, the City’s e-Procurement System at https://columbiasc.ionwave.net/ no later
than April 16, 20109.

The CORRECT response deadline is March 26, 2021, at 12:00 P.M. (ET).

All other dates referencing the response deadline within the solicitation are correct.

The following questions were submitted either electronically or during the Non-Mandatory Pre-Proposal

meeting:

Question 1: Information limited, Are you RFQ for total replacement of the building?

Answer 1:  Based on what we already have in the RFQu; the City would like someone that can either
build from ground up (preferred) as well as remodel an existing structure if that’s the City’s
only option.

Question 2: 1 didn't see anything in the proposal requirements how you handle dispatching, and will that
be a consultant that the design team will need to provide in terms of how this station ties in
with your consolidated dispatch?

Answer 2:  The design will have a radio room. Based on current information, when the City built Station
4 (2007), on Spears Creek Church Rd., the Radio Shop installed the consolettes and speakers
needed to connect to the CAD system that is currently used. Motorola would
connect/integrate with the CAD system.

Question 3: Department wise you're not using something like a Purvis System or something that's already

a standard?


https://mit.columbiasc.gov/cdbg-mit-action-plan/
https://columbiasc.ionwave.net/

Answer 3:

Question 4:

At this time, the City is not using a system like Purvis. Tri-Tech (now owned by Central
Square) is the vendor for the City’s CAD system. Our CAD system does alert each station
with tones followed by a dispatcher who will provide needed information. We are
evaluating/looking into a system similar to Purvis.

Is the intent that this project will be done under Design-Bid-Build or are you thinking of a

Answer 4:

CM at Risk as a project delivery method or anything like that in terms of how you hire the
contractor?

The project delivery method is Design-Bid-Build. The construction services will be bid
through the City’s traditional construction bid process and the Architect shall be responsible
for all bid items in conjunction with the City’s procurement process and system.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1
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	Textfield: 
	NAME: Vince Williams
	COMPANY: Stewart Inc.
	PHONE: 803-603-0105
	EMAIL ADDRESS: vwilliams@stewartinc.com
	NAME0: Katie Harbaugh
	COMPANY0: Rosenblum Coe Architects, Inc.
	PHONE0: 717-360-9452
	EMAIL ADDRESS0: kharbaugh@rosenblumcoe.com
	NAME1: Steve Coe
	COMPANY1: Rosenblum Coe Architects, Inc.
	PHONE1: 843-577-6073
	EMAIL ADDRESS1: scoe@rosenblumcoe.com
	NAME2: Leanne Cooper
	COMPANY2: Goodwyn Mills Cawood
	PHONE2: 864-527-046
	EMAIL ADDRESS2: leanne.cooper@gmcnetwork.com
	NAME3: Marc Warren
	COMPANY3: Goodwyn Mills Cawood
	PHONE3: 803-766-1235
	EMAIL ADDRESS3: marc.warren@gmcnetwork.com
	NAME4: Kevin Laird
	COMPANY4: Goodwyn Mills Cawood
	PHONE4: 864-527-4060
	EMAIL ADDRESS4: kevin.laird@gmcnetwork.com
	NAME5: Stephanie Finley
	COMPANY5: Goodwyn Mills Cawood
	PHONE5: 864-527-0460
	EMAIL ADDRESS5: stephanie.finley@gmcnetwork.com
	NAME6: Keith Carlyon
	COMPANY6: ADW
	PHONE6: 704-379-1919
	EMAIL ADDRESS6: kcarlyon@adwarchitects.com
	NAME7: Nicole Goode
	COMPANY7: ADW
	PHONE7: 704-379-1919
	EMAIL ADDRESS7: ngoode@adwarchitects.com
	NAME8: Ken Newell
	COMPANY8: Stewart -Cooper-Newell Architects
	PHONE8: 704-865-6311
	EMAIL ADDRESS8: knewell@scn-architects.com
	NAME9: Phyllis Hutchison
	COMPANY9: Stewart -Cooper-Newell Architects
	PHONE9: 704-865-6311
	EMAIL ADDRESS9: phutchison@scn-architects.com
	NAME10: Fowler Del Porto
	COMPANY10: Catlin Engineers and Scientists
	PHONE10: 843-531-5762
	EMAIL ADDRESS10: fowler.delporto@catlinusa.com
	NAME11: Meg Southern
	COMPANY11: Garvin Design Group
	PHONE11: 803-212-1032
	EMAIL ADDRESS11: msouthern@garvindesigngroup.com
	NAME12: Tom Margle 
	COMPANY12: POND
	PHONE12: 803-766-7746
	EMAIL ADDRESS12: marglet@pondco.com
	NAME13: David Chao
	COMPANY13: CHAO
	PHONE13: 803-772-8420
	EMAIL ADDRESS13: davidC@chaoinc.com 
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